

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8632 OF 2024

Hanumant Ranganath PhadtarePETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority For Land Acquisition.RESPONDENT
And Sub-divisional Officer And Anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8634 OF 2024

Ranjana Mahadev Kumbhar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority For Land Acquisition.RESPONDENT
And Sub Divisional And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8633 OF 2024

Hanumant Ranganath PhadtarePETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority For Land Acquisition..RESPONDENT
And Sub Divisional And Anr

Adv Dr Ramdas Sabban for Petitioner

Mr B.V.Samant Addl G.P a/w Ms.M.S. Srivastava AGP for
State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/08/2024 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)