

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8632 OF 2024

Hanumant R. Phadtare ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Competent Authority for  
Land Acquisition & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8633 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8634 OF 2024

Mr. Shrikant Kompelli a/w Rohit C. i/b. Ramdas Sabban for Petitioner.  
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Rupali Shinde for Respondent No.1 & 4.  
Mr. Rakesh S. Singh i/b. M. V. Kini & Co. for Respondent-NHAI.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

As a matter of last chance, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> December 2025 (HOB).

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)